			AGENDA I	тем Е	EXECU	TIVE S	UMMAI	RY	
Title:		Title:	Recommendation to approve Change Order No. 1 for Illinois Street Siphon Rehabilitation Project						
TO TO			John Lamb						
Please check ap	propr	iate box:							
		Operations		X	Gove	ernment	Services	11.24.14	4
Planning	& D	evelopment		City Council					
Estimated Cost:	\$4	45,062		Budg	eted:	YES	X	NO	
If NO, please ex			he funded:						
Street siphon is both the east sid modifications m addition, televis  Therefore, staff improves the int basis.  The Change Orc	the land e and ust be ing of is required to the contract of th	st phase of the west side of the made to according the siphon discussing approval of the siphon	ation Project was three phase project he river. During to mmodate clearand covered integrity al of this Change line and allows acceptated	ct and in the inspect of the inspect of the issues.  Order: Corder: Co	s locatection emoval with the for the or main	ed on Ill of the va I and rep ie pipes. work an itenance	inois Straults, it value accement dassoci in the value ary of C	reet with vas discovered to feet with valve atted costs ault on a result of the result of th	vaults on vered that es. In s which regular
			in the project buc	lget to	cover t	he Chan	ge Orde	amount.	
Attachments: ()	please	e list)							
Change Order F	orm								
Recommendati	on / S	Suggested Acti	on (briefly explai	in):					
			e Order No. 1 in t						-

Agenda Item Number: 4.f

For office use only



## City of St. Charles - Illinois Street Siphon Rehabilitation Summary of Change Order #1

CMR No.	Description	Amount	Days
1	Modify East Siphon Chamber to Allow Installation of Proposed Valves	\$ 15,778.00	0
2	Clean, Repair Leaks, Seal and Line Both Siphons with CIPP	\$ 29,274.00	140
	TOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER #1	\$ 45,052.00	140

Original Contract Price	\$ 99,125.00
Previous Change Orders	\$ -
Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous Change Orders	\$ 99,125.00
Contract Price due to this Change Order will be adjusted by	\$ 45,052.00
Contract Price including this Change Order	\$ 144,177.00

	Substantial	
	Completion	Final Completion
Original Completion Dates	August 7, 2014	August 22, 2014
Previous Contract Time Adjustment	0	0
Current Completion Dates adjusted by Previous Change Orders	August 7, 2014	August 22, 2014
Contract Time due to this Change Order to be Adjusted by	140	140
Completion Dates including this Change Order	December 25, 2014	January 9, 2015

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:		
All Luc 11/6/14			
Environmental Services Manager Date	Finance Director	Date	
	Contractor	Date	